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CONSUMPTION. PRODUCTION AND INVENTORIES OF RUBBER 

AUGUST 1964 

Historical data and a list of producers and consumers of rubber reporting to 
this series may be found in the January 1964 release. 

TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning of 	during 	end of 	eight months 

	

August 	August 	August 	ended August 
thousands of pounds 

1963 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	169 	- 	153 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 26,139 23,328 26,944 182,456 
N-type 	................... (1) - (1) - 
Butyl 	.................... 3,944 6,149 4,246 44,165 
Neoprene 	.............. 57 - 59 - 
Other 	.................... 8,27 8  6,727 10,397 40,395 

Totals 	................. 38,418 36,204 41646 267,016 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 836 1,082 604 10,745 

Total all rubber 39,423 37,286 42,403 277,761 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 170 - 197 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................. 25,809 25,711 28,937 200,841 
N- type 	................... 7 - 7 - 
Butyl 	• 	........... 3,848 5,997 3,823 49,283 
Neoprene 	................. 51 - 63 - 
Other 	......... 12,156 4,793 11,479 42,692 

Totals 	.... 	............ 41,871 36,501 44,309 292,816 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,870 	1,653 	2,599 	11,644 

Total all rubber ..... 	43,911 	38,154 	47,105 	304,460 

(1) Included in ' BOther". 

November 1964 	Industry Division 
6 522-602 

Roesm Dunaa, rISC.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

August 

On hand at 	
Shipments On hand at 

beginning Receipts 	
Con- 	(sales and 	end 

sumption 	other 
of month 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

l963 

Natural rubber: 
Solid ............. 	6,724 	5,428 	4,842 	73 	7,237 

	

Latex .................... 451 	163 	196 	82 	336 

	

Totals .................7,175 	5,591 	5,038 	155 	7,573 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,843 9,372 9,920 13 5,282 

Latex 	........... 634 600 558 93 583 
N-type 	.............. 245 74 98 9 212 
Stereo - Regular 543 853 774 (- 	53) 675 
Butyl 	............. 695 616 739 - 572 
Neoprene 	................. 828 736 723 5 836 
Other 	.................... 217 28 63 58 124 

Totals 	........... 9,005 12,279 12,875 125 8,284 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,914 3,090 2,703 (- 	11) 3,312 	I 
Total all rubber 	19,094 	20,960 	20,616 	269 	19,169 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................9,078 	5,772 	4,818 	110 	9,922 

	

Latex .................... 584 	463 	237 	228 	582 

	

Totals ......... 9,662 	6,235 	5,055 	338 	10,504 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,947 8,578 9,290 60 5,175 

Latex 	........... 634 938 650 218 704 
N-type 	................... 268 93 125 11 225 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,435 894 1,164 8 1,157 
Butyl 	..................... 919 683 758 1 843 
Neoprene ................ 933 811 774 16 954 
Other 	.................... 218 44 86 - 176 

Totals ................. 10,354 12,041 12,847 314 9,234 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,925 	2,796 	2,388 	(- 7) 	3,340 

Total all rubber 	22,941 	21,072 	20,290 	645 	23,078 

r Revised figure. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Eight months ended August 

Received 	Consumed 	Shipments 

during 	during 	(sales and 

period 	period 	other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1963r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 49,580 50,433 197 
Latex 	................... 2,780 1,769 1,007 

Totals 	................. 52,360 52,202 1,204 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 94,443 95,210 116 

Latex 	...... 5,558 4,863 783 
N-type 	................... 949 882 130 
Stereo - Regular 6,282 6,156 43 
Butyl 	.................... 7,449 7,445 (- 	12) 
Neoprene 	............. 6,056 6,022 17 
Other 	.................... 699 616 70 

Totals 	........... 121,436 121,194 1,147 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 29,323 29,539 (- 	63) 

Total all rubber 	•• 203,119 202,935 2,288 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 57,982 54,391 852 
Latex 	.................... 3,116 2.075 877 

Totals 	.............. 61,098 56,466 1,729 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 98,482 97,558 942 

Latex 7,101 5,617 1,410 
N- type 	.... ...... 1,157 1,016 111 
Stereo - Regular 13,078 12,594 105 
Butyl 	........... 8,550 8,383 7 
Neoprene 	................. 6,996 6,805 42 
Other 	...... 846 815 26 

Totals 	................. 136,210 132,788 2,643 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 28,696 28,232 (- 	118) 

• 	Total all rubber 226,004 217,486 4,254 

r Revised figure. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	..............3,197 	49 	524 	- 	1,072 	4,842 
Latex ... ......... 	1 	1 	19 	80 	95 	196 

Totals 	 3,198 	50 	543 	80 	1,167 	5,038 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 7,335 171 751 - 	 1,663 9,920 

Latex 	........ 81 - 11 328 	138 558 
N-type 	................... 2 - 9 - 	 87 98 
Stereo - Regular 734 - 13 - 	 27 774 
utyl 	.................... 426 139 45 - 	 129 739 

Neoprene ........... 52 236 25 - 	 410 723 
Other 	.................... 19 3 3 - 	 38 63 

Totals ................. 8,649 549 857 328 	2,492 12,875 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1.735 	3 	128 	- 	837 	2,70 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	13,582 	602 	1,528 	408 	4,496 	20,616 

1964 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................3,399 	35 	496 	1 	887 	4,818 
Latex ...... 	 3 	- 	24 	88 	122 	237 

	

Totals .................3,402 	35 	520 	89 	1,009 	5,055 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 6,800 175 438 - 	 1,877 9,290 

Latex 58 - 17 351 	224 650 
N-type 	..... 7 - - - 	 118 125 
Stereo - Regular 1,078 - 16 1 	69 1,164 
Butyl 	.................... 468 164 - - 	 126 758 
Neoprene 	............... 32 258 8 - 	 476 774 
Other 	.................. 18 - 8 - 	 60 86 

Totals 	................. 8,461 597 487 352 	2,950 12,847 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,618 	2 	46 	- 	722 	2,388 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	13,481 	634 	1,053 	441 	4,681 	20,290 

Re'tsed fi: 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Eight months ended August 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1963' 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 37,011 336 4,499 10 8,577 50,433 
Latex 	.................... 35 10 170 739 815 1,769 
Totals 	................. 3 7 , 046  346 4,669 749 9,392 52,202 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 73,265 1,791 6,733 - 13,421 95,210 

Latex 	........... 797 - 115 2,486 1,465 4,863 
N-type 	................... 39 - 52 4 787 882 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 5,894 - 124 - 138 6,156 
Butyl 	.................... 5,198 1,029 256 4 958 7,445 
Neoprene 	................. 447 2,098 143 28 3,306 6,022 
Other 	.................... 299 21 19 9 268 616 

Totals 	................. 85,939 4,939 7,442 2,531 20,343 121,194 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 20,479 18 1,141 82 7,819 29,539 

Total all rubber 143,464 5,303 13,252 3,362 37,554 202,935 

1964 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 40,665 325 4,282 8 9,111 54,391 
Latex 	.................... 38 4 179 792 1,062 2,075 

Totals 	................. 40,703 329 4,461 800 10,173 56,466 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 74,991 1,904 3,532 - 17,131 97,558 

Latex 	........... 905 - 143 2,957 1,612 5,617 
N-type 	................... 20 - 6 - 990 1,016 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 11,775 - 175 1 643 12,594 
Butyl 	.................... 5,581 1,242 - - 1,560 8,383 
Neoprene 	................. 447 2,045 55 1 4,257 6,805 
Other 	.................... 330 8 43 - 434 815 

Total8 	................. 94,049 5,199 3,954 2,959 26,627 132,788 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 19,206 23 451 - 8,552 28,232 

Total all rubber 153,958 5,551 8,866 3,759 45,352 217,486 

r Revised fi re 
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